

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NOS. 19937/2011 & 19938/2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8092/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in DBCRA No.272/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOBHA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application
for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These CRLMPs in the Petition were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
 Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.
 Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the additional affidavit,
delay in making restoration application is condoned and the
order dated January 13, 2010 is recalled subject to
petitioner's filing spare copies within one week from today.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions stand disposed of.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master