

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8092 OF 2008

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.16756 OF 2008  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the Special  
Leave Petition)

State of Rajasthan

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Sobha Ram

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2008 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave petition.**

**Tag with SLP(Cr1) No.10483-10484/2008."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in due course.

It is submitted that matter was listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge/Court of Registrar from time to time for effecting service on the sole Respondent.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2012 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

:2:

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Cr1)No.5469-5470 of 2008 arising out of Criminal Misc.Petition Nos.10483-10484 of 2008 and arising out of common Judgement were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.4.2011 under Complete Category when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same. (Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 18.4.2011 enclosed)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 6th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Advocate  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

Encl. : As above *c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR